RESOLUTION No. 95-140

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES APPROVING A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME AUTHORIZE THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

WHEREAS, the City Council has requested staff to obtain the necessary permit to clear the Salinas River channel between 13th Street Bridge and the waste water treatment plant; and

WHEREAS, the California Department of Fish & Game has agreed to enter into a five year Memorandum of Understanding for clearing of the Salinas River Channel; and

WHEREAS, the Memorandum of Understanding provides for clearing of vegetation only in the channel between April 1 and October 31 of each year; and

WHEREAS, the City of Paso Robles will pay a fee to the California Department of Fish & Game for each clearing project conducted.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does approve a five year Memorandum of Understanding between the California Department of Fish and Game and the City of Paso Robles for clearing of the Salinas River Channel between the 13th Street Bridge and the waste water treatment plant.

Section 2. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does authorize the City Manager to execute a five year Memorandum of Understanding with the California Department of Fish & Game for the clearing of the Salinas River channel between the 13th Street Bridge and the waste water treatment plant.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Paso Robles, this <u>17th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 1995, on the following vote:

AYES:

Heggarty, Iversen, Martin, Picanco, and Macklin

NOES:

None None

ABSENT: ABSTAIN:

None

ATTEST:

Walter J. Macklin, Mayor

Richard J. Ramirez, City Clerk